Supporting information
Table S1. Main characteristics of the forest inventories from five European countries. Grid area indicates the forested area of reference from which the plot was sampled.

Country
Nº plots
Sampling years 
Time interval
Minimum tree DBH
Plot size
Grid area
References




(yrs)
(cm)
(m2)
(m) 

France
14070
1995-2001 
5
7.5
359
500 x 500 
Kunstler et al. 2011








Chave et al. 2009








Robert et al. 2010

Netherlands
   422
1983-2000
8
5
499
50 x 50
Jansen et al. 1996








Broekmeyer 1999








Totkamp et al. 2006









Bijlsma 2008

Spain
37133
1989/90-2000/01
6.6-12.5
7.5
79, 200,
1000 x 1000
Alberdi et al. 2010






707, 1964

Vilà et al. 2008

Sweden
3281
2003/4-2008/9
5
4-10
314
300 x 1200
Axelsson et al. 2010









WSL 2010
Switzerland
  359
1993/4-2008/9
8.9-13.5
12
200
1400 x 1400 
Brändli 2010








Lanz et al. 2
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